## Morgan Stanley

**SEPTEMBER 20, 2017** 

## Morgan Stanley Asia International Limited Releases 2017 Interim Financial Disclosure Statements

**HONG KONG** - Morgan Stanley Asia International Limited ("the Bank") today announced that the Bank's 2017 Interim Financial Disclosure Statements have been issued and are available for the public at the Bank's principal place of business in Hong Kong and at its Singapore Branch or can be downloaded from its website http://www.morganstanley.com/about-us/global-offices/asia-pacific/hong-kong/.

The Bank's 2017 Interim Financial Disclosure Statements comply with the Banking (Disclosure) Rules issued by the Hong Kong Monetary Authority.

Morgan Stanley Asia International Limited is a wholly owned subsidiary of Morgan Stanley. It conducts private wealth management business in Hong Kong and Singapore. It is authorized by the Hong Kong Monetary Authority as a restricted licence bank and is authorized by the Monetary Authority of Singapore as a wholesale bank.

Morgan Stanley (NYSE: MS) is a leading global financial services firm providing investment banking, securities, wealth management and investment management services. With offices in more than 42 countries, the Firm's employees serve clients worldwide including corporations, governments, institutions and individuals. For more information about Morgan Stanley, please visit http://www.morganstanley.com/.

###